



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03210408 April 08, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3U71-R0  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** BAY, GULF, JACKSON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42212227201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** MARIANNA MAINTENANCE - BOLD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA	Responsive	Winning bid	\$287,096.50	100.00%
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,176,020.00	409.63%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

MAXIMUM AMOUNT TO BE EXPENDED \$350,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03210408 April 08, 2021      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E3U71-R0  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** BAY, GULF, JACKSON, WASHINGTON      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE      **Project(s):** 42212227201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** MARIANNA MAINTENANCE - BOLD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Work Document Driven Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for maintenance of the Bold Landscape sites in Jackson, Washington, Bay and Gulf Counties as specified in the Appendices and outlined in the Contract Documents. Obtain specification packages and landscape plans, for sites outlined in the Appendices, from the Departments Contract Proposal Processing Online Ordering system (CPP) website. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the pay items listed.

Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-09 (Landscaping) is required to be submitted with bid.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$350,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0005 0580 4124 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, PINDO PALM BUTIA CAPITATA, 13-15', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	1,625.00000	8,125.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00		
0010 0580 4215 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MEDJOOl DATE PALM PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOl', 16-20', CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	1,600.00000	8,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
0015 0580 4216 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MEDJOOl DATE PALM PHOENIX DACTYLIFERA 'MEDJOOl', 21-24', CLEAR TRUNK		2.000 EA	4,200.00000	8,400.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0020 0580 4344 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK		3.000 EA	125.00000	375.00	750.00000	2,250.00		
0025 0580 4345 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 16-20' CLEAR TRUNK		2.000 EA	135.00000	270.00	850.00000	1,700.00		
0030 0580 4346 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 21-24' CLEAR TRUNK		2.000 EA	135.00000	270.00	950.00000	1,900.00		
0035 0580 4347 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 25-30' CLEAR TRUNK		5.000 EA	155.00000	775.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00		
0040 0580 5 21 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 7 GALLON		2.000 EA	18.00000	36.00	150.00000	300.00		
0045 0580 5 22 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 15 GALLON		10.000 EA	45.00000	450.00	600.00000	6,000.00		
0050 0580 5 23 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 30 GALLON		5.000 EA	110.00000	550.00	700.00000	3,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0055 0580 5 24 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 45 GALLON		5.000 EA	189.00000	945.00	850.00000	4,250.00		
0060 0580 5 48 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, >8" CALIPER		20.000 EA	1,000.00000	20,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00		
0065 0580 5142 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		3.000 EA	80.00000	240.00	800.00000	2,400.00		
0070 0580 5143 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
0075 0580 5144 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00		
0080 0580 5193 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		2.000 EA	205.00000	410.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
0085 0580 5194 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	350.00000	1,750.00	1,700.00000	8,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0090 0580 5195 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA, 19-24' OVERALL HEIGHT		2.000 EA	650.00000	1,300.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
0095 0580 5223 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		2.000 EA	250.00000	500.00	800.00000	1,600.00		
0100 0580 5224 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		3.000 EA	300.00000	900.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00		
0105 0580 5225 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 19-24' OVERALL HEIGHT		1.000 EA	425.00000	425.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
0110 0580 5226 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 25-30' OVERALL HEIGHT		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0115 0580 5542 LANDSCAPE- TREES, EAGLESTON HOLLY ILEX ATTENUATA 'EAGLESTON', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00	850.00000	850.00		
0120 0580 5543 LANDSCAPE- TREES, EAGLESTON HOLLY ILEX ATTENUATA 'EAGLESTON', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		2.000 EA	250.00000	500.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0125 0580 5571 LANDSCAPE- TREES, WAX LEAF PRIVET, LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		3.000 EA	150.00000	450.00	850.00000	2,550.00		
0130 0580 5572 LANDSCAPE- TREES, WAX LEAF PRIVET, LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00	1,150.00000	5,750.00		
0135 0580 5611 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	850.00000	4,250.00		
0140 0580 5612 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	1,150.00000	5,750.00		
0145 0580 5613 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		2.000 EA	130.00000	260.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00		
0150 0580 5682 LANDSCAPE- TREES, EASTERN REDBUD CERCIS CANADENSIS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		3.000 EA	100.00000	300.00	600.00000	1,800.00		
0155 0580 6181 LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, SILVER SAW PALMETTO SERENOA REPENS 'CINEREA', 7-14 GALLON CONTAINER		1.000 EA	45.00000	45.00	400.00000	400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0160 0580 6182 LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, SILVER SAW PALMETTO SERENOA REPENS 'CINEREA', 15-19 GALLON CONTAINER		1.000 EA	99.00000	99.00	500.00000	500.00		
0165 0580 7 41 LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 1 GALLON		3.000 EA	2.50000	7.50	30.00000	90.00		
0170 0580 7 43 LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		3.000 EA	5.50000	16.50	100.00000	300.00		
0175 0580 7 45 LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 5 GALLON		5.000 EA	12.00000	60.00	125.00000	625.00		
0180 0580 7 61 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 1 GALLON		3.000 EA	2.50000	7.50	100.00000	300.00		
0185 0580 7 63 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		10.000 EA	5.50000	55.00	125.00000	1,250.00		
0190 0580 7 65 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 5 GALLON		5.000 EA	12.00000	60.00	150.00000	750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0195 0580 7193 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DWARF YOUPON HOLLY ILEX VOMITORIA 'SCHILLINGS', 3 GALLON		5.000 EA	5.50000	27.50	150.00000	750.00		
0200 0580 7197 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DWARF YOUPON HOLLY ILEX VOMITORIA 'SCHILLINGS', 7 GALLON		5.000 EA	17.50000	87.50	150.00000	750.00		
0205 0580 7313 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SILVER SAW PALMETTO SERENOA REPENS 'CINEREA', 3 GALLON		5.000 EA	10.00000	50.00	150.00000	750.00		
0210 0580 7323 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, SAW PALMETTO SERENOA REPENS 'CINEREA', 3 GALLON		5.000 EA	10.00000	50.00	150.00000	750.00		
0215 0580 8 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		20.000 EA	65.00000	1,300.00	30.00000	600.00		
0220 0580 8 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		20.000 EA	65.00000	1,300.00	40.00000	800.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0225 0580 8 3 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MECHANICAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		26.000 EA	65.00000	1,690.00	40.00000	1,040.00		
0230 0580 8 4 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MECHANICAL, 14' AND GEATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		100.000 EA	65.00000	6,500.00	95.00000	9,500.00		
0235 0580 8 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH		15.000 EA	40.00000	600.00	50.00000	750.00		
0240 0580 8 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 8 TO 24" DBH		20.000 EA	45.00000	900.00	60.00000	1,200.00		
0245 0580 8 12 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 24" AND GREATER DBH		20.000 EA	50.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	2,200.00		
0250 0580 8 13 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MECHANICAL, 1 TO 8" DBH		15.000 EA	45.00000	675.00	45.00000	675.00		
0255 0580 8 14 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MECHANICAL, 8 TO 24" DBH		15.000 EA	50.00000	750.00	60.00000	900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0260 0580 8 15 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MECHANICAL, 24" AND GREATER DBH		10.000 EA	55.00000	550.00	110.00000	1,100.00		
0265 0580 8 30 LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING BED, LESS THAN 3' AVERAGE HEIGHT		525.000 SY	1.00000	525.00	15.00000	7,875.00		
0270 0580 8 31 LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING BED, 3 TO 6' AVERAGE HEIGHT		525.000 SY	2.00000	1,050.00	25.00000	13,125.00		
0275 0580 8 32 LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING BED, 6' AND GREATER AVERAGE HEIGHT		525.000 SY	4.00000	2,100.00	40.00000	21,000.00		
0280 0580 8 40 LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING INDIVIDUAL PLANT, LESS THAN 3'		25.000 EA	10.00000	250.00	15.00000	375.00		
0285 0580 8 41 LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING INDIVIDUAL PLANT, 3' TO <6' HEIGHT		25.000 EA	15.00000	375.00	20.00000	500.00		
0290 0580 8 42 LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING INDIVIDUAL PLANT, 6' TO 10' HEIGHT		25.000 EA	25.00000	625.00	45.00000	1,125.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0295 0580 8 43 LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING INDIVIDUAL PLANT, >10' HEIGHT		25.000 EA	45.00000	1,125.00	45.00000	1,125.00		
0300 0580 9 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
0305 0580 9 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 14' AND GREATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
0310 0580 9 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 1" TO 8" DBH,		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
0315 0580 9 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 8 TO 24" DBH,		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00		
0320 0580 9 12 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 24" AND GREATER" DBH,		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
0325 0580 9 30 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00		
0330 0580 9 31 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	200.00000	400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0335 0580 9 32 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 24-48"		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	350.00000	700.00		
0340 0580 9 33 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 48" OR GREATER		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	400.00000	400.00		
0345 0580 11 1 LANDSCAPE- TREE INJECTION, OXYtETRACYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	20.00000	40.00		
0350 0590 1 1 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING CONTROLLER		1.000 EA	350.00000	350.00	300.00000	300.00		
0355 0590 1 2 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTER		1.000 EA	350.00000	350.00	250.00000	250.00		
0360 0590 1 3 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING BUBBLER		1.000 EA	45.00000	45.00	100.00000	100.00		
0365 0590 1 4 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING POP-UP SPRAYER		1.000 EA	45.00000	45.00	100.00000	100.00		
0370 0590 1 5 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING POP-UP ROTOR		1.000 EA	45.00000	45.00	250.00000	250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0375 0590 1 6 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING RAIN-FREEZE SHUT-OFF		1.000 EA	75.00000	75.00	100.00000	100.00		
0380 0590 1 7 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPAIR EXISTING PUMP		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
0385 0590 1 8 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PUMP		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0390 0590 1 9 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING WATER SHUT-OFF VALVE		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	250.00000	250.00		
0395 0590 1 10 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER PIPE, 0-2.5"		75.000 LF	5.00000	375.00	10.00000	750.00		
0400 0590 1 11 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER PIPE, 3-5"		75.000 LF	10.00000	750.00	15.00000	1,125.00		
0405 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		15.000 AC	65.00000	975.00	500.00000	7,500.00		
0410 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		10.000 AC	65.00000	650.00	500.00000	5,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0415 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		525.000 AC	65.00000	34,125.00	500.00000	262,500.00		
0420 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		20.000 AC	65.00000	1,300.00	500.00000	10,000.00		
0425 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		650.000 AC	50.00000	32,500.00	200.00000	130,000.00		
0430 E570 6 1 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES		600.000 SY	3.00000	1,800.00	35.00000	21,000.00		
0435 E570 6 2 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS		600.000 SY	3.00000	1,800.00	35.00000	21,000.00		
0440 E570 6 3 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR SHRUBS, ORNAMENTAL GRASS, AND GROUND COVER		400.000 SY	3.00000	1,200.00	25.00000	10,000.00		
0445 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		900.000 MG	5.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	90,000.00		
0450 E575 1 SODDING		50.000 SY	3.00000	150.00	15.00000	750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0455 E575 1 2 SODDING, CENTIPEDE		25.000 SY	3.00000	75.00	15.00000	375.00		
0460 E575 1 4 SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE		25.000 SY	3.00000	75.00	20.00000	500.00		
0465 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		25.000 SY	3.00000	75.00	15.00000	375.00		
0470 E580 3 1 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)		30,000.000 SF	0.50000	15,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00		
0475 E580326 5 MULCH- PINE STRAW		25,000.000 SY	3.60000	90,000.00	10.00000	250,000.00		
0480 E580326 4 MULCH WOOD CHIPS		5,000.000 SY	2.00000	10,000.00	10.00000	50,000.00		
0485 E580335 1 PESTICIDE (INSECTICIDE)		25.000 GA	75.00000	1,875.00	500.00000	12,500.00		
0490 E580335 2 PESTICIDE (FUNGICIDE)		20.000 GA	75.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	10,000.00		
<b>0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$287,096.50</b>		<b>\$1,176,020.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210408 April 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$287,096.50</b>		<b>\$1,176,020.00</b>		





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03210408 April 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3U71-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*